



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

DATE: 9/14/2023  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,691,509.00
2	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,768,149.00
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,790,359.00
4	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 1,865,368.00
5	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,913,831.67
6	T.R. Pieprzak Company	\$ 1,978,166.00
7	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 2,218,025.00
8	Major Contracting Group, Inc.	\$ 2,271,018.00
9	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 2,377,122.00 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	50,000	Dir	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$60,000	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
3.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	32	Ea	150.00	4,800.00	200.00	6,400.00	245.00	7,840.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	20.00	500.00	60.00	1,500.00	10.00	250.00
5.	_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	330.00	660.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	368	Syd	12.00	4,416.00	12.00	4,416.00	21.00	7,728.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	114	Syd	7.00	798.00	8.00	912.00	12.00	1,368.00
8.	_ Brick Pavers	43	Syd	65.00	2,795.00	50.00	2,150.00	30.00	1,290.00
9.	_ Gravel Surface, Rem	105	Syd	5.00	525.00	1.00	105.00	14.00	1,470.00
10.	Ditch Cleanout	31	Sta	950.00	29,450.00	1,600.00	49,600.00	290.00	8,990.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	150.00	3,300.00	100.00	2,200.00	300.00	6,600.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,000	Syd	12.00	12,000.00	16.00	16,000.00	14.00	14,000.00
14.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	500	Syd	12.00	6,000.00	16.00	8,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	290	Ton	35.00	10,150.00	20.00	5,800.00	80.00	23,200.00
16.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	87	Ea	166.00	14,442.00	100.00	8,700.00	190.00	16,530.00
17.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	172	Ft	75.00	12,900.00	50.00	8,600.00	53.00	9,116.00
18.	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	1,144	Ft	75.00	85,800.00	47.00	53,768.00	43.00	49,192.00
19.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Def B	46	Ft	95.00	4,370.00	80.00	3,680.00	52.00	2,392.00
20.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
21.	_ Sanitary Lead Repair	19	Ea	750.00	14,250.00	500.00	9,500.00	250.00	4,750.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
23.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	950.00	950.00	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	HMA Surface, Rem	804	Syd	8.00	6,432.00	12.00	9,648.00	15.00	12,060.00
25.	HMA, 2EML	150	Ton	223.00	33,450.00	275.00	41,250.00	223.00	33,450.00
26.	HMA, 4EML	75	Ton	285.00	21,375.00	235.00	17,625.00	285.00	21,375.00
27.	HMA, 5EML	75	Ton	298.00	22,350.00	235.00	17,625.00	298.00	22,350.00
28.	_ Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	650	Syd	50.00	32,500.00	87.00	56,550.00	50.00	32,500.00
29.	_ Pavt, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	45	Syd	6.00	270.00	1.00	45.00	24.00	1,080.00
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	475	Syd	65.00	30,875.00	66.00	31,350.00	66.00	31,350.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	918	Sft	6.50	5,967.00	8.00	7,344.00	8.00	7,344.00
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	162	Sft	7.50	1,215.00	9.00	1,458.00	9.00	1,458.00
33.	Post, Mailbox	9	Ea	200.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,125.00	160.00	1,440.00
34.	_ Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	9,000	Syd	5.00	45,000.00	4.00	36,000.00	6.00	54,000.00
36.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	307	Unit	30.00	9,210.00	30.00	9,210.00	50.00	15,350.00
37.	_ Hydroseeding	5,500	Syd	4.00	22,000.00	3.20	17,600.00	2.00	11,000.00
38.	Mulch Blanket	3,500	Syd	6.00	21,000.00	3.10	10,850.00	1.00	3,500.00
39.	Seeding, Mixture THM	200	Lb	7.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,000.00	2.00	400.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	12	Ea	3,800.00	45,600.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	4,000.00	48,000.00
41.	Hydrant, Rem	11	Ea	400.00	4,400.00	500.00	5,500.00	750.00	8,250.00
42.	Water Serv	34	Ea	1,100.00	37,400.00	1,300.00	44,200.00	2,600.00	88,400.00
43.	Water Serv, Long	16	Ea	2,500.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	3,300.00	52,800.00
44.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	6,544	Ft	3.50	22,904.00	1.00	6,544.00	2.00	13,088.00
45.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	30	Ft	4.00	120.00	1.00	30.00	3.00	90.00
46.	_ Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,598	Ft	150.00	239,700.00	153.00	244,494.00	150.00	239,700.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	20	Ft	95.00	1,900.00	122.00	2,440.00	93.00	1,860.00
48.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,256	Ft	105.00	236,880.00	153.00	345,168.00	100.00	225,600.00
49.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F, Modified	1,702	Ft	80.00	136,160.00	96.00	163,392.00	67.00	114,034.00
50.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	468	Ft	125.00	58,500.00	156.00	73,008.00	120.00	56,160.00
51.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	491	Ft	105.00	51,555.00	118.00	57,938.00	84.00	41,244.00
52.	_ Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	200.00	4,800.00	1.00	24.00	500.00	12,000.00
53.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	6,500.00	45,500.00	7,000.00	49,000.00	11,000.00	77,000.00
54.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly, Modified	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,400.00	27,000.00
55.	_ Gate Box, Abandon	9	Ea	200.00	1,800.00	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
56.	_ Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	5	Ea	1,600.00	8,000.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
57.	_ Gate Valve, Rem	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00
58.	_ Water Main Connection, 6 inch	6	Ea	3,500.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
59.	_ Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	55,000.00
60.	_ Water Serv, Modified	17	Ea	1,100.00	18,700.00	900.00	15,300.00	2,000.00	34,000.00
61.	_ Water Serv, Transfer	20	Ea	1,100.00	22,000.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	1,700.00	34,000.00
62.	_ Water Serv, Transfer, Modified	26	Ea	850.00	22,100.00	900.00	23,400.00	1,300.00	33,800.00
63.	_ Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,691,509.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,768,149.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,790,359.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

T.R. Pieprzak Company  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	50,000	Dir	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$60,000	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
3.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	32	Ea	200.00	6,400.00	55.00	1,760.00	530.00	16,960.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	30.00	750.00	10.00	250.00	27.00	675.00
5.	_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00	82.00	164.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	368	Syd	25.00	9,200.00	18.00	6,624.00	16.00	5,888.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	114	Syd	15.00	1,710.00	9.00	1,026.00	6.00	684.00
8.	_ Brick Pavers	43	Syd	200.00	8,600.00	40.00	1,720.00	88.00	3,784.00
9.	_ Gravel Surface, Rem	105	Syd	10.00	1,050.00	10.00	1,050.00	6.00	630.00
10.	Ditch Cleanout	31	Sta	1,200.00	37,200.00	1,250.00	38,750.00	1,925.00	59,675.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	120.00	2,640.00	250.00	5,500.00	125.00	2,750.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,000	Syd	35.00	35,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
14.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	500	Syd	18.00	9,000.00	19.00	9,500.00	15.00	7,500.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	290	Ton	45.00	13,050.00	10.00	2,900.00	36.00	10,440.00
16.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	87	Ea	60.00	5,220.00	80.00	6,960.00	330.00	28,710.00
17.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	172	Ft	55.00	9,460.00	35.00	6,020.00	57.00	9,804.00
18.	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	1,144	Ft	55.00	62,920.00	32.00	36,608.00	53.00	60,632.00
19.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Def B	46	Ft	120.00	5,520.00	155.00	7,130.00	89.00	4,094.00
20.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	945.00	1,890.00
21.	_ Sanitary Lead Repair	19	Ea	400.00	7,600.00	500.00	9,500.00	970.00	18,430.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	945.00	945.00
23.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	990.00	990.00	949.00	949.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

T.R. Pieprzak Company  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	HMA Surface, Rem	804	Syd	20.00	16,080.00	15.00	12,060.00	7.60	6,110.40
25.	HMA, 2EML	150	Ton	290.00	43,500.00	210.00	31,500.00	223.00	33,450.00
26.	HMA, 4EML	75	Ton	295.00	22,125.00	230.00	17,250.00	285.00	21,375.00
27.	HMA, 5EML	75	Ton	300.00	22,500.00	230.00	17,250.00	298.00	22,350.00
28.	_ Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	650	Syd	55.00	35,750.00	70.15	45,597.50	54.05	35,132.50
29.	_ Pavt, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	45	Syd	16.00	720.00	20.00	900.00	8.70	391.50
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	475	Syd	66.00	31,350.00	66.00	31,350.00	70.05	33,273.75
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	918	Sft	10.00	9,180.00	8.00	7,344.00	8.55	7,848.90
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	162	Sft	11.00	1,782.00	9.00	1,458.00	9.55	1,547.10
33.	Post, Mailbox	9	Ea	130.00	1,170.00	155.00	1,395.00	126.00	1,134.00
34.	_ Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	9,000	Syd	3.80	34,200.00	12.00	108,000.00	4.30	38,700.00
36.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	307	Unit	30.00	9,210.00	0.01	3.07	60.00	18,420.00
37.	_ Hydroseeding	5,500	Syd	3.20	17,600.00	3.00	16,500.00	1.80	9,900.00
38.	Mulch Blanket	3,500	Syd	3.10	10,850.00	3.00	10,500.00	3.50	12,250.00
39.	Seeding, Mixture THM	200	Lb	5.00	1,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	6.30	1,260.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	12	Ea	2,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
41.	Hydrant, Rem	11	Ea	700.00	7,700.00	100.00	1,100.00	600.00	6,600.00
42.	Water Serv	34	Ea	1,950.00	66,300.00	1,150.00	39,100.00	1,850.00	62,900.00
43.	Water Serv, Long	16	Ea	3,700.00	59,200.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,850.00	45,600.00
44.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	6,544	Ft	1.00	6,544.00	0.65	4,253.60	3.96	25,914.24
45.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	30	Ft	5.00	150.00	0.85	25.50	37.12	1,113.60
46.	_ Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,598	Ft	215.00	343,570.00	134.00	214,132.00	242.00	386,716.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

T.R. Pieprzak Company  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	20	Ft	127.00	2,540.00	125.00	2,500.00	96.92	1,938.40
48.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,256	Ft	104.00	234,624.00	160.00	360,960.00	112.00	252,672.00
49.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F, Modified	1,702	Ft	70.00	119,140.00	135.00	229,770.00	72.00	122,544.00
50.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	468	Ft	139.00	65,052.00	180.00	84,240.00	127.00	59,436.00
51.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	491	Ft	96.00	47,136.00	140.00	68,740.00	86.99	42,712.09
52.	_ Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	350.00	8,400.00	55.00	1,320.00	422.00	10,128.00
53.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	7,500.00	52,500.00	8,300.00	58,100.00	8,540.00	59,780.00
54.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly, Modified	5	Ea	2,400.00	12,000.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	2,203.00	11,015.00
55.	_ Gate Box, Abandon	9	Ea	250.00	2,250.00	55.00	495.00	350.00	3,150.00
56.	_ Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,152.00	5,760.00
57.	_ Gate Valve, Rem	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	100.00	300.00	470.00	1,410.00
58.	_ Water Main Connection, 6 inch	6	Ea	9,600.00	57,600.00	9,900.00	59,400.00	7,400.00	44,400.00
59.	_ Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	10,200.00	51,000.00	10,250.00	51,250.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
60.	_ Water Serv, Modified	17	Ea	1,450.00	24,650.00	550.00	9,350.00	1,336.00	22,712.00
61.	_ Water Serv, Transfer	20	Ea	1,425.00	28,500.00	750.00	15,000.00	1,740.00	34,800.00
62.	_ Water Serv, Transfer, Modified	26	Ea	1,100.00	28,600.00	450.00	11,700.00	1,310.00	34,060.00
63.	_ Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,425.00	1,425.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,557.52	1,557.52
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,865,368.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,913,831.67</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,978,166.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	50,000	Dir	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$60,000	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	32	Ea	405.00	12,960.00	300.00	9,600.00	150.00	4,800.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	Ft	20.00	500.00	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00
5.	_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	318.00	636.00	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	368	Syd	25.00	9,200.00	16.00	5,888.00	20.00	7,360.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	114	Syd	17.00	1,938.00	18.00	2,052.00	10.00	1,140.00
8.	_ Brick Pavers	43	Syd	150.00	6,450.00	170.00	7,310.00	75.00	3,225.00
9.	_ Gravel Surface, Rem	105	Syd	17.00	1,785.00	16.00	1,680.00	10.00	1,050.00
10.	Ditch Cleanout	31	Sta	1,000.00	31,000.00	700.00	21,700.00	800.00	24,800.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	125.00	2,750.00	170.00	3,740.00	250.00	5,500.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,000	Syd	19.00	19,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	50.00	50,000.00
14.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	500	Syd	19.00	9,500.00	22.00	11,000.00	80.00	40,000.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	290	Ton	40.00	11,600.00	40.00	11,600.00	300.00	87,000.00
16.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	87	Ea	217.00	18,879.00	300.00	26,100.00	250.00	21,750.00
17.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	172	Ft	53.00	9,116.00	60.00	10,320.00	100.00	17,200.00
18.	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	1,144	Ft	60.00	68,640.00	70.00	80,080.00	85.00	97,240.00
19.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Def B	46	Ft	107.00	4,922.00	70.00	3,220.00	120.00	5,520.00
20.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
21.	_ Sanitary Lead Repair	19	Ea	1,460.00	27,740.00	1,000.00	19,000.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	582.00	582.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	1,640.00	1,640.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	HMA Surface, Rem	804	Syd	25.00	20,100.00	16.00	12,864.00	20.00	16,080.00
25.	HMA, 2EML	150	Ton	275.00	41,250.00	350.00	52,500.00	350.00	52,500.00
26.	HMA, 4EML	75	Ton	275.00	20,625.00	350.00	26,250.00	350.00	26,250.00
27.	HMA, 5EML	75	Ton	275.00	20,625.00	360.00	27,000.00	350.00	26,250.00
28.	_ Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	650	Syd	60.00	39,000.00	60.00	39,000.00	65.00	42,250.00
29.	_ Pavt, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	45	Syd	40.00	1,800.00	80.00	3,600.00	150.00	6,750.00
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	475	Syd	80.00	38,000.00	80.00	38,000.00	85.00	40,375.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	918	Sft	7.00	6,426.00	12.00	11,016.00	12.00	11,016.00
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	162	Sft	9.00	1,458.00	14.00	2,268.00	18.00	2,916.00
33.	Post, Mailbox	9	Ea	134.00	1,206.00	250.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,250.00
34.	_ Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,970.00	7,970.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	9,000	Syd	8.00	72,000.00	6.00	54,000.00	7.00	63,000.00
36.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	307	Unit	100.00	30,700.00	10.00	3,070.00	40.00	12,280.00
37.	_ Hydroseeding	5,500	Syd	2.00	11,000.00	6.00	33,000.00	5.00	27,500.00
38.	Mulch Blanket	3,500	Syd	6.00	21,000.00	4.00	14,000.00	5.00	17,500.00
39.	Seeding, Mixture THM	200	Lb	87.00	17,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	20.00	4,000.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	12	Ea	4,000.00	48,000.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	7,000.00	84,000.00
41.	Hydrant, Rem	11	Ea	932.00	10,252.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
42.	Water Serv	34	Ea	2,500.00	85,000.00	2,600.00	88,400.00	2,000.00	68,000.00
43.	Water Serv, Long	16	Ea	5,500.00	88,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	3,200.00	51,200.00
44.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	6,544	Ft	10.00	65,440.00	10.00	65,440.00	10.00	65,440.00
45.	_ Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	30	Ft	20.00	600.00	110.00	3,300.00	15.00	450.00
46.	_ Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,598	Ft	175.00	279,650.00	260.00	415,480.00	130.00	207,740.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

EMERY STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND  
 FARLEY AND GARVIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0354 AND 0242-0363

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	20	Ft	99.00	1,980.00	200.00	4,000.00	100.00	2,000.00 *
48.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,256	Ft	150.00	338,400.00	100.00	225,600.00	170.00	383,520.00
49.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F, Modified	1,702	Ft	90.00	153,180.00	70.00	119,140.00	110.00	187,220.00
50.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	468	Ft	175.00	81,900.00	150.00	70,200.00	200.00	93,600.00
51.	_ Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	491	Ft	125.00	61,375.00	100.00	49,100.00	150.00	73,650.00
52.	_ Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	500.00	12,000.00	600.00	14,400.00	500.00	12,000.00
53.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	10,000.00	70,000.00	11,000.00	77,000.00	8,500.00	59,500.00
54.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly, Modified	5	Ea	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
55.	_ Gate Box, Abandon	9	Ea	750.00	6,750.00	400.00	3,600.00	250.00	2,250.00
56.	_ Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	5	Ea	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
57.	_ Gate Valve, Rem	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
58.	_ Water Main Connection, 6 inch	6	Ea	5,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
59.	_ Water Main Connection, 8 inch	5	Ea	5,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00
60.	_ Water Serv, Modified	17	Ea	1,100.00	18,700.00	2,400.00	40,800.00	1,000.00	17,000.00
61.	_ Water Serv, Transfer	20	Ea	2,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	60,000.00	900.00	18,000.00
62.	_ Water Serv, Transfer, Modified	26	Ea	1,500.00	39,000.00	2,000.00	52,000.00	750.00	19,500.00
63.	_ Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,218,025.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,271,018.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,377,122.00 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**